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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
APPROVED

INVESTMENT OF MONEYS OF THE PERMANENT SCHOOL
FUNDS AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL FUNDS
(Chapter 347, S.L. 1951)

ARTICLE 61

SecTION 162.) The moneys of the permanent school fund
and other educational funds shall be invested only in bonds
of school corporations or of counties, or of townships, or of
municipalities within the state, bonds issued for the construc-
tion of drains under authority of law within the state, bonds
of the United States, bonds of the state of North Dakota, or on
first mortgages on farm lands in this state to the extent such
mortgages are guaranteed or insured by the United States or
any instrumentality thereof, or if not so guaranteed or insured,
not exceeding in amount one-half of the actual value of any
subdivision on which the same may be loaned such value to be
determined by the board of appraisal of school lands.

Approved June 24, 1952, 99187 to 49778

COUNTY OFFICERS
(Chapter 346, S.L. 1951)

ARTICLE 62

SecTION 173.) At the first general election after the adop-
tion of this amendment, and every two years thereafter, there
shall be elected in each county, organized under the provisions
of section 172 of the constitution of the state of North Dakota,
a register of deeds, county auditor, treasurer, sheriff, state’s
attorney, county judge and a clerk of the district court, who
shall be electors in the county in which they are elected and
who shall hold office until their successors are elected and
qualified; provided in counties having fifteen thousand popu-
lation or less, the county judge shall also be clerk of the district
court; provided further that in counties having a population
of six thousand or less, the register of deeds shall also be clerk
of the district court and county judge. The treasurer of any
county shall not hold his or her respective office for more than
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four years in succession. The legislative assembly shall enact
appropriate legislation to make this amendment effective at
their first session after its adoption.

Approved June 24, 1952. 100197 to 598694

LOCATION OF SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND
(Chapter 348, S.L. 1951)

ARTICLE 63

SecTiON 216.) Second: The blind asylum shall be known
as the North Dakota school for the blind and may be removed
from the county of Pembina to such other location as may be
determined by the board of administration to be in the best
interests of the students of such institution and the state of
North Dakota.

Approved June 24, 1952. 108469 to 61006
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